Office of Engineering Support
803-737-1377 | 803-766-1022 Fax
Post Office Box 191                    An Equal Opportunity
955 Park Street, Room 409 Affirmative Action Employer
Columbia, SC 29202-0191 855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND DETAILS
Instructional Memorandum 704-FIB

� If no strands are debonded, delete debonding notes from “Florida I-Beam General Details”
sheet.
� Provide confinement reinforcement (RD0301 pairs) in the bottom flange for the entire beam
length. The reason for this provision is to mitigate transverse tie forces and shear flow due
to a wide bottom flange and high jacking force associated with a higher strand capacity
when compared to the SCDOT modified bulb tee beams and AASHTO beams.
Office of Engineering Support
803-737-1377 | 803-766-1022 Fax
Post Office Box 191                    An Equal Opportunity
955 Park Street, Room 409 Affirmative Action Employer
Columbia, SC 29202-0191  855-GO-SCDOT (855-467-2368)
Applicable Drawings
DGN File Name Drawing Number Sheet Title
704_FIB
704-FIB.36.SPXXX Prestressed Concrete Beam 36" Florida I-Beam Span X
704-FIB.45.SPXXX Prestressed Concrete Beam 45" Florida I-Beam Span X
704-FIB.54.SPXXX Prestressed Concrete Beam 54" Florida I-Beam Span X
704-FIB.63.SPXXX Prestressed Concrete Beam 63" Florida I-Beam Span X
704-FIB.72.SPXXX Prestressed Concrete Beam 72" Florida I-Beam Span X
704-FIB.78.SPXXX Prestressed Concrete Beam 78" Florida I-Beam Span X
704-FIB.84.SPXXX Prestressed Concrete Beam 84" Florida I-Beam Span X
704-FIB.96.SPXXX Prestressed Concrete Beam 96" Florida I-Beam Span X
704-FIB.D01.MIDPNTDIA.SK000.2HOLE Florida I-Beam Details Span X – Alt 1
704-FIB.D01.MIDPNTDIA.SK000.4HOLE Florida I-Beam Details Span X – Alt 2
704-
FIB.D01.THIRDPNTDIA.SK000.2HOLE Florida I-Beam Details Span X – Alt 3